CH \$340.00.00 9725046

Assignment ID: TMI85748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity	
Bank of America, N.A.		03/08/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Poultry Products Company of New England, LLC DBA Prime Source Foods		
Street Address:	31 Jacks Bridge Road		
City:	Londonderry		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03053		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97250462	PRIME CUTTING ROOM
Registration Number:	5928173	CENTERED IN SERVICE
Registration Number:	2597361	HAMPSHIRE BRAND
Registration Number:	5637020	PURE PACK PREMIUM
Registration Number:	5636922	PURE PACK
Registration Number:	5625731	PURITAN FOODS
Registration Number:	5486597	PURE PACK PREMIUM
Registration Number:	5480005	PURE PACK
Registration Number:	2655764	POULTRY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2701186	POULTRY PRODUCTS NORTHEAST
Registration Number:	2856310	PPNE
Registration Number:	3855287	PPNE
Registration Number:	6068452	HAMPSHIRE BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3054238573

Email: tmdocket@us.dlapiper.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0454

900839565

Correspondent Name: Chana Ben-Zacharia

Address Line 1: 200 South Biscayne Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131-5341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	443055.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH GODDARD
SIGNATURE:	SARAH GODDARD
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=(04) Trademark Release (Poultry Products)#page1.tif source=(04) Trademark Release (Poultry Products)#page2.tif source=(04) Trademark Release (Poultry Products)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0455

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Date: March 8, 2024 ("Effective Date")

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

- 1. As of the Effective Date, the continuing security interest, general lien, and collateral assignment it holds in certain trademarks of POULTRY PRODUCTS COMPANY OF NEW ENGLAND LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 21, 2022 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), including the trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), and any and all other collateral relating to the Released Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Lender under the Trademark Security Agreement, including the continuing security interest, general lien and special power of attorney, is hereby terminated and reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.
- 2. This Termination of Trademark Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest and the rights and obligations hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of United States and the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof that would result in the application of any other law.
- 3. Lender hereby authorizes the commissioner for trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Termination of Trademark Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest upon request by Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0456 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

Title:

 $[Trademark\ Release-Poultry\ Products]$

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0457

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date / Application Date	Status
Poultry Products Company of New	CENTERED IN SERVICE	88-139,239	5,928,173	12/3/2019	Registered
England LLC				Z 102 1000	Registered
Poultry Products Company of New England LLC	HAMPSHIRE BRAND	76-181,086	2,597,361	7/23/2002	Registered
Poultry Products Company of New	PURE PACK PREMIUM (and Design)	87-884,396	5,637,020	12/25/2018	Registered
England LLC Poultry Products Company of New	PURE PACK (and Design)	87-875,953	5,636,922	12/25/2018	Registered
England LLC Poultry Products Company of New England LLC	PURITAN FOODS (and Design)	87-751,968	5,625,731	12/11/2018	Registered
Poultry Products Company of New England LLC	PURE PACK PREMIUM (and Design)	87-684,360	5,486,597	6/5/2018	Registered
Poultry Products Company of New	PURE PACK (and Design)	87-634,729	5,480,005	5/29/2018	Registered
England LLC Poultry Products Company of New	PRIME CUTTING ROOM	97-250,462			Pending
England LLC Poultry Products Company of New	POULTRY PRODUCTS (and	76-211,710	2,655,764	12/3/2002	Registered
England LLC Poultry Products Company of New England LLC	Design) POULTRY PRODUCTS NORTHEAST(Design)	76-256,670	2,701,186	3/25/2003	Registered
Poultry Products Company of New England LLC	PPNE	76-277,119	2,856,310	6/22/2004	Registered
Poultry Products Company of New England LLC	PPNE (and Design)	76-701,044	3,855,287	10/5/2010	Registered
Poultry Products Company of New England LLC	HAMPSHIRE BRAND	88-673,406	6,068,452	6/2/2020	Registered

7849518.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0458 RECORDED: 03/11/2024